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2018-19 AACPS Sport Bulletin

Coaches Responsibilities:

1. Knowing and following all AACPS policies, procedures, rules and regulations as described
throughout the AACPS Athletic Handbook.

2. Knowing and following the sport bulletins of the specific sport.

3. Knowing and following the “Bylaws” and “Rules and Interpretation” sections of the MPSSAA
handbook.

4. Following rules described in the appropriate rule book applicable to that sport.

5. Being responsive to emails

Contact Information:
1. Questions should be directed to the local school athletic directors.
2. County Sports Commissioner, Ryan Woods, at Glen Burnie High School, 443-784-6212, or email
rlwoods@AACPS.org.

Divisions: Not Applicable

2018-2019 Important Athletic/Academic Dates and Restrictions:

November
e Saturday, November 2™ - SAT testing- No mandatory practice or contests before 2pm
e Monday, Novemer 11th- 4:30pm Winter Coaches Meeting, Arundel High School
e Thursday, November 15™- First Day of Tryouts
e Monday, November 19" Check ineligibility lists
e Tuesday, November 20™- Academic Probation Begins
e Wednesday, November 21%- First day for scrimmages
e Wednesday, November 27" - Friday, November 29" - Thanksgiving Holiday — School Closed — No
practice on Thanksgiving Day

December

e Thursday, December 5"- First play date

e Thursday, December 5" Professional Development for teachers-With approval from the AD and
principal, school teams with paid, non-AACPS employee coaches may practice during
established teacher work hours

e Saturday, December 7" - SAT testing- No mandatory practices or contests before 2pm

e Friday, December 17™- Academic Probation Ends

e Monday, December 23" - Wednesday, January 1°- Winter Break- No practices on Christmas Day

January

e Monday, January 20" - School Closed- Voluntary practices only

e Tuesday, January 28" Wednesday, January 29"- End of 2" MP 2 hour early dismissal. With
approval from the AD and principal, school teams with paid, non-AACPS employee coaches may
practice during established teacher work hours

e Thursday, January 30" - Schools closed for students- With approval from the AD and principal,
school teams with paid, non-AACPS employee coaches may practice during established teacher
work hours


mailto:rlwoods@AACPS.org
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February

e Friday, February 7"- Check Ineligibility lists

e Saturday, February 8- ACT testing- No mandatory practice or contests before 2pm

e Monday, February 10"- Report Card Distribution

e Wednesday, February 12"- Professional Development for teachers-With approval from the AD
and principal, school teams with paid, non-AACPS employee coaches may practice during
established teacher work hours

e Monday, February 17™- School Closed- Practices permitted

Contests:
e 5 Matches to be held at Greenway, Annapolis, or Severna Park
e 1 Match per week with all having one Bye week
e Review the schedule provided and maintained by the Sport Commissioner

County Championships and Awards:
e Thursday and Friday, February 6 and 7 - several bowling alleys
e 8 medals for 1°*- 3" place and ribbons through 15" for individual teams , 44 medals for Big Team
Division, 24 medals for Small Team Division, County Championship game plague/Head Coach
Plaque
e End of Year Celebration — Thursday, February 13" (Greenway)
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